503506522 10/02/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3553148

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	ΠΑΤΑ	I					
		Name		Execution Date			
MESOSYSTEMS TEC	HNOLOGY	, INC.		10/01/2015			
		,					
RECEIVING PARTY	ΔΤΑ						
Name:	FLIR DE	FLIR DETECTION, INC.					
Street Address:	1024 SC	1024 SOUTH INNOVATION WAY					
City:	STILLW	STILLWATER					
State/Country:	OKLAH	AMC					
Postal Code:	74074	74074					
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1						
Property Type		Number					
Application Number:	: 1	0237372					
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		405)235-0439					
		the e-mail address first; i					
Phone:	•	r if that is unsuccessful, i 105-235-9621	t will de sent via	US Mall.			
Email:			<i>v</i> .ellington@mcafeetaft.com				
Correspondent Name	e: N	AICHAEL J. LABRIE	AEL J. LABRIE				
Address Line 1:			NORTH ROBINSON AVENUE				
Address Line 2:			FLOOR TWO LEADERSHIP SQUARE				
Address Line 4:	(OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAH	OIVIA 73102				
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	05067.7-MESO-FDI	05067.7-MESO-FDI				
NAME OF SUBMITTER	R:	MICHAEL J. LABRIE	MICHAEL J. LABRIE				
SIGNATURE:		/Michael J. LaBrie/	/Michael J. LaBrie/				
DATE SIGNED:		10/02/2015	10/02/2015				
Total Attachments: 3							
source=MESO-FDI Ass		-					
source=MESO-FDI Ass source=MESO-FDI Ass	U	•					
	nginnent#pa	960.m					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, as of December 31, 2013 Mesosystems Technology, Inc. of 415 North Quay, Building A, Suite 3, Kennewick, Washington 99336, a Washington corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") has agreed pursuant to Certificate of Merger effective December 31, 2011, to assign to FLIR Detection, Inc. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business located at 1024 South Innovation Way, Stillwater, Oklahoma 74074, all right and interest in and to certain patents and/or patents set forth in the attached Schedule A; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange of mutual promises and other consideration received, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ASIGNEE its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries in and to all inventions relating to and as set forth in the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule A (herein referred to collectively as the "PATENTS"), as attached hereto, as well as in and to (a) all improvements and modifications of the above-identified invention or inventions, (b) the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto for above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto, (d) all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, (e) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the United States adheres, and (f) all claims or causes of action for the PATENTS and their right to pursue past, present and future infringement of the PATENTS; such right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made, together with the right to sue and obtain damages for past, present and future infringement.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the PATENTS and the invention

PATENT REEL: 036709 FRAME: 0716

MESOSYSTEMS

described therein, any patent applications claiming priority to the PATENTS, and any patents issuing from said applications as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereof and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce the PATENTS, any patent applications claiming priority to the PATENTS, and any patents issuing from said applications and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

Executed by the undersigned on the date indicated.

In the presence of:

Witness

Date: 10/1/15

Sean Jordan Treasurer

Date:

MESOSYSTEMS

.

SCHEDULE A

Serial Number	Title	First Inventor	National Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
10/237372	VACUUM THERMAL INSULATION PRODUCT AND METHOD FOR MAKING SAME	Ezra L. Merrill	09/09/2002	6838146	01/04/2005